See page 296 for additional information on warnings.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
Introduction – Pliers
Klein Quality
Klein pliers are made of the finest U.S. steel alloy. They are forged, precision
machined, hardened, and carefully tempered for maximum strength. Klein
pliers provide exceptional performance and durability.

7
Pliers
7
See page 296 for additional information on warnings.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
Pump Pliers
Pipe-Wrench Pliers – Angled Head
• 90° angled jaws provide 20% more leverage
than 32° angled jaws.
• Secure tongue and groove design for non-slip
grip – even with heavy pressure.
• Seven versatile jaw positions.
• Handle stop design prevents pinched fingers.
Cat. No. Overall Length Max. Jaw Capacity Handle Finish Handle Color Weight (lbs.)
D503-10 10-1/4" (260 mm) 2-1/8" (54 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 1.14
D503-12 13-1/4" (336 mm) 2-5/8" (67 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 2.14
D503-10
Pump Pliers
• Secure tongue and groove design for non-slip
grip – even with heavy pressure.
• Wide range of versatile jaw positions.
Cat. No. Overall Length Max. Jaw Capacity Handle Finish Handle Color Weight (lbs.)
D502-6 6-1/2" (165 mm) 7/8" (22 mm) plastic-dipped yellow  .41
D502-10 10" (254 mm) 1-3/4" (45 mm) plastic-dipped yellow  .97
D502-12 12-1/4" (311 mm) 2-3/8" (60 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 1.37
D502-16 16-3/4" (425 mm) 4-1/4" (108 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 3.22
JourneymanTM Series – Dual-material handles
J502-10 10-1/4" (260 mm) 1-3/4" (45 mm) Journeyman yellow/black 1.02
Refer to the insulated section for insulated pliers.
D502-6
Klaw™ Pump Pliers
D504-10
Cat. No. Overall Length Max. Jaw Capacity Handle Finish Handle Color Weight
Quick-Adjust KlawTM Pump Pliers
D504-10B 10-1/8" (257 mm) 2-1/8" (54 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 0.79 lbs. (0.36 kg)
D504-12B 12-1/2" (318 mm) 2-3/4" (70 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 1.2 lbs. (0.54 kg)
Classic KlawTM Pump Pliers
D504-7 7-3/8" (187 mm) 1-3/8" (35 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 0.34 lbs. (0.15 kg)
D504-10 9-7/8" (250 mm) 2-1/8" (54 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 0.81 lbs. (0.37 kg)
D504-12 12" (305 mm) 2-3/4" (70 mm) plastic-dipped yellow 1.4 lbs. (0.64 kg)
• Push button and quick ratchet feature allows for fast
and easy adjustment to any position.
(Cat. Nos. D504-10B, D504-12B).
• Compact, narrow design for easy work in